The selected unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is provided for illustrative purposes
only and does not purport to represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial
position of Alamosa would have been had the transaction occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

The selected unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not include the realization of any
cost savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings resulting from the transaction. The selected
unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the separate
historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Alamosa and AirGate that are incorporated by
reference in this joint proxy statement-prospectus and the "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information" beginning on page 72.

Year ended
December 31, 2003

Nine months ended
September 30, 2004

Maximum
Cash

Scenario (a)
All Stock
Scenario (b)

Maximum
Cash

Scenario (a)
All Stock
Scenario (b)

Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
Subscriber revenues $ 706,117 $ 706,117 $ 594,253 $ 594,253
Roaming revenues 216,567 216,567 207,189 207,189
Service revenues 922,684 922,684 801,442 801,442
Product Sales 39,352 39,352 35,548 35,548
Total revenues 962,036 962,036 836,990 836,990
Costs and expenses:
Cost of service and operations 495,507 495,507 395,340 395,340
Cost of products sold 80,912 80,912 78,950 78,950
Selling and marketing expense 161,634 161,634 139,526 139,526
General and administrative expense 36,125 36,125 32,053 32,053
Depreciation and amortization 215,333 215,333 158,502 158,502

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

25

Impairment of property and equipment 2,561 2,561 3,132 3,132
Non-cash compensation 1,116 1,116 641 641
Total costs and expenses 993,188 993,188 808,144 808,144
Income (loss) from operations (31,152) (31,152) 28,846 28,846
Gain on derivative instrument 2,858 2,858 1,946 1,946
Debt exchange expenses (14,096) (14,096) (871) (871)
Loss on debt extinguishment — — (13,101) (13,101)
Interest and other income 417 1,292 678 1,341
Interest expense (144,737) (143,742) (81,367) (81,362)
Loss before income taxes (186,710) (184,840) (63,869) (63,201)
Income tax (expense) benefit 17,929 17,929 (557) (557)
Loss from continuing operations (168,781) (166,911) (64,426) (63,758)
Preferred stock dividends (1,770) (1,770) (8,078) (8,078)
Preferred stock conversion premium — — (6,600) (6,600)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to common stockholders $ (170,551) $ (168,681) $ (79,104) $ (78,436)
Basic and diluted net loss from continuing
operations per share $ (1.43) $ (1.32) $ (0.61) $ (0.57)

16

SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(In thousands)

As of
September 30, 2004

Maximum Cash
Scenario (a) All Stock Scenario (b)

Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 37,027 $ 137,027
Short term investments 105,342 105,342
Property, plant & equipment, net 575,687 575,687
Intangible assets, net 1,054,808 1,054,808
Total assets 1,958,802 2,058,802

[…]

does not purport to represent what the actual consolidated results of operations or the consolidated financial position
of Alamosa would have been had the transaction occurred on the dates assumed, nor is it necessarily indicative of
future consolidated results of operations or financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information does not include the realization of any cost
savings from operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings resulting from the transaction. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the separate historical
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Alamosa and AirGate that are incorporated by reference
in this joint proxy statement-prospectus.

72

ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2004
(dollars in thousands)

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

89

Maximum Cash Scenario All Stock Scenario
Alamosa
Holdings,
Inc.

September
30,
2004

AirGate
PCS, Inc.
September

30,
2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

AirGate
PCS, Inc.
Adjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 109,269 $ 13,453 $ 26,305 (a)(c) $ 39,758 $ (112,000)(d) $ 37,027 $ (12,000)(e) $ 137,027
Short term
investments 50,342 55,000 55,000 105,342 105,342
Customer
accounts
receivable, net 45,164 20,329 20,329 65,493 65,493
Receivable from
Sprint 18,531 23,601 23,601 42,132 42,132
Inventory 6,778 3,052 3,052 9,830 9,830
Prepaid
expenses and
other assets 10,816 1,006 1,006 11,822 11,822
Deferred
customer
acquisition costs 6,884 — — 6,884 6,884
Deferred tax
asset 4,572 — — 4,572 4,572
Total current
assets 252,356 116,441 26,305 142,746 (112,000) 283,102 (12,000) 383,102
Property and
equipment, net 431,363 144,324 144,324 575,687 575,687
Debt issuance
costs, net 9,286 3,071 1,700 (a)(b) 4,771 14,057 14,057
Early
redemption
option on
preferred stock 23,637 — — 23,637 23,637
Intangible
assets, net 424,283 — — 334,588 (d) 758,871 334,588(e) 758,871
Goodwill — — — — 295,937 (d) 295,937 295,937 (e) 295,937
Other
noncurrent
assets 4,700 2,811 2,811 7,511 7,511
Total assets $1,145,625 $ 266,647 $ 28,005 $ 294,652 $ 518,525 $1,958,802 $ 618,525 $2,058,802
LIABILITIES, REDEEMABLE CONVERTIBLE PREFERRED STOCK AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current
liabilities:
Accounts
payable $ 25,880 $ 2,128 $ 2,128 $ 28,008 $ 28,008
Accrued
expenses 43,272 18,967 18,967 62,239 62,239

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

90

Payable to
Sprint 26,729 40,879 40,879 67,608 67,608
Interest payable 8,423 — — 8,423 8,423
Deferred
revenue 23,284 9,107 9,107 32,391 32,391
Current
maturities of
debt — 21,200 (21,200)(a) — — —
Current
installments of
capital leases 168 — — 168 168
Total current
liabilities 127,756 92,281 (21,200) 71,081 — 198,837 — 198,837
Long-term
liabilities
Capital lease
obligations 777 — — 777 777
Other
noncurrent
liabilities 6,225 6,262 6,262 12,487 12,487
Deferred tax
liability 15,963 — — 121,325 (f) 137,288 121,325(f) 137,288
Senior credit
facility — 110,000 (110,000)(a) — — —
Senior notes 732,722 138,396 173,084 (a) 311,480 1,044,202 1,044,202
Total liabilities 883,443 346,939 41,884 388,823 121,325 1,393,591 121,325 1,393,591
Commitments
and
contingencies — — — — —
Redeemable
convertible
preferred stock 161,438 — — 161,438 161,438
Stockholders'
equity
Preferred stock — — — — —
Common stock 1,142 118 118 136 (d) 1,396 220(e) 1,480
Additional
paid-in capital 860,512 1,046,551 1,046,551 (743,776)(d) 1,163,287 (643,860)(e) 1,263,203
Accumulated
deficit (760,652) (1,126,961) (13,879)(b)(c) (1,140,840) 1,140,840 (d) (760,652) 1,140,840(e) (760,652)
Unearned
compensation (258) — — (258) (258)
Accumulated
other
comprehensive
loss, net of tax — — — — —
Total
stockholders'
equity (deficit) 100,744 (80,292) (13,879) (94,171) 397,200 403,773 497,200 503,773
Total liabilities,
redeemable

$1,145,625 $ 266,647 $ 28,005 $ 294,652 $ 518,525 $1,958,802 $ 618,525 $2,058,802

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

91

convertible
preferred stock
& stockholders'
equity

73

ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year ended December 31, 2003
(dollars in thousands)

Maximum Cash Scenario All Stock Scenario
Alamosa

Holdings, Inc.
Year ended
December 31,

2003

AirGate
PCS, Inc.
Year ended
December
31, 2003(i)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Year ended
December 31,

2003
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Year ended
December 31,

2003
Revenues:
Subscriber revenues $ 452,396 $ 253,721 $ 706,117 $ 706,117
Roaming revenues 150,772 65,795 216,567 216,567
Service revenues 603,168 319,516 — 922,684 — 922,684
Product sales 27,882 11,470 39,352 39,352
Total revenues 631,050 330,986 — 962,036 — 962,036
Cost and expenses:
Cost of service and operations 317,215 178,292 495,507 495,507
Cost of products sold 59,651 21,261 80,912 80,912
Selling and marketing 112,626 49,008 161,634 161,634
General and administrative expenses 16,257 25,270 (5,402)(m) 36,125 (5,402)(m) 36,125
Depreciation and amortization 110,495 46,642 58,196 (g) 215,333 58,196(g) 215,333
Impairment of property and equipment 2,243 318 2,561 2,561
Non-cash compensation 536 580 1,116 1,116
Total costs and expenses 619,023 321,371 52,794 993,188 52,794 993,188
Income (loss) from operations 12,027 9,615 (52,794) (31,152) (52,794) (31,152)
Gain on derivative instrument 2,858 — 2,858 2,858
Debt exchange expenses (8,694) — (5,402)(m) (14,096) (5,402)(m) (14,096)
Interest and other income 948 344 (875)(l) 417 1,292
Interest expense (99,914) (43,828) (995)(l) (144,737) (143,742)
Loss before income taxes (92,775) (33,869) (60,066) (186,710) (58,196) (184,840)
Income tax benefit 17,929 — 17,929 17,929
Loss from continuing operations (74,846) (33,869) (60,066) (168,781) (58,196) (166,911)
Preferred stock dividends (1,770) — (1,770) (1,770)
Net loss from continuing operations attributable
to common stockholders $ (76,616) $ (33,869) $ (60,066) $ (170,551) $ (58,196) $ (168,681)

(0.81) (6.53) (1.43) (1.32)

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

92

Basic and diluted net loss from continuing
operations per share
Weighted average shares outstanding 94,088,853 5,188,593 119,483,057 (k) 127,863,179 (k)

74

ALAMOSA HOLDINGS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Nine months ended September 30, 2004
(dollars in thousands)

Maximum Cash Scenario All Stock Scenario
Alamosa

Holdings, Inc.
Nine months

ended
September 30,

2004

AirGate PCS,
Inc.

Nine months
ended

September 30,
2004(j)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Nine months

ended
September 30,

2004
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Nine months

ended
September 30,

2004
Revenues:
Subscriber revenues $ 401,938 $ 192,315 $ 594,253 $ 594,253
Roaming revenues 153,964 53,225 207,189 207,189
Service revenues 555,902 245,540 — 801,442 — 801,442
Product sales 25,483 10,065 35,548 35,548
Total revenues 581,385 255,605 — 836,990 — 836,990
Cost and expenses:
Cost of service and operations 276,528 118,812 395,340 395,340
Cost of products sold 56,427 22,523 78,950 78,950
Selling and marketing 102,922 36,604 139,526 139,526
General and administrative expenses 17,284 15,640 (871)(m) 32,053 (871)(m) 32,053
Depreciation and amortization 78,793 36,062 43,647 (h) 158,502 43,647 (h) 158,502
Impairment of property and equipment 3,082 50 3,132 3,132
Non-cash compensation 81 560 641 641
Total costs and expenses 535,117 230,251 42,776 808,144 42,776 808,144
Income from operations 46,268 25,354 (42,776) 28,846 (42,776) 28,846
Gain on derivative instrument 1,946 — 1,946 1,946
Debt exchange expenses — — (871)(m) (871) (871)(m) (871)
Loss on debt extinguishment (13,101) — (13,101) (13,101)
Interest and other income 751 590 (663)(l) 678 1,341
Interest expense (56,393) (24,969) (5)(l) (81,367) (81,362)
Income (loss) before income taxes (20,529) 975 (44,315) (63,869) (43,647) (63,201)
Income tax expense (557) — (557) (557)
Net income (loss) from continuing operations (21,086) 975 (44,315) (64,426) (43,647) (63,758)
Preferred stock dividends (8,078) — (8,078) (8,078)
Preferred stock conversion premium (6,600) — (6,600) (6,600)

$ (35,764) $ 975 $ (44,315) $ (79,104) $ (43,647) $ (78,436)

Edgar Filing: ALAMOSA HOLDINGS INC - Form S-4

93

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to common stockholders
Net income (loss) from continuing operations per
share:
Basic (0.35) 0.09 (0.61) (0.57)
Diluted (0.35) 0.09 (0.61) (0.57)
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 103,441,770 10,568,083 128,835,974 (k) 137,216,096 (k)
Diluted 103,441,770 10,622,616 128,835,974 (k) 137,216,096 (k)

75

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

(dollars in thousands)

a. The pro forma adjustment represents the impact of the issuance of senior secured floating rate notes